

Satellite Industries, Inc. Privacy Policy

Last updated: 05/14/2020

Satellite Industries, Inc. takes the protection of its customers' personal information seriously. We are committed to ensuring your privacy on the Internet by adhering to standards of fairness and integrity. As such, our privacy policy explains how we treat your personal data and protect your privacy when you use our site(s).

Satellite Industries, Inc. ("us", "we", or "our") operates www.satelliteindustries.com and subsidiary sites www.satelliterestroomtrailers.com and www.satellitevacuumtrucks.com. By using these site(s), you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

Information Collection and Use

Satellite Industries, Inc. does not collect personal information about visitors simply browsing through the site. We may log customer visits to the site for statistical purposes and may collect and store the domain name from which the site has been accessed, the browser used, and the date and time the site is accessed. Such information will only be used to measure the number of visitors to the site and for general administration and improvement of the site. Satellite Industries, Inc. may use such information in aggregate, non-identifiable form for its business purposes.

While using our site(s), you may be required to provide certain personally identifiable information in connection with a request for information or quote, product information, technical or sales assistance or use of available resources from the website in order for you to receive services, products or information requested. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to your name, email address, phone number, and/or business/company information. We refer to such personally identifiable information, as well as any other information that you voluntarily provide to us, as your "Personal Information". We collect this information when you provide it to us in contact forms, quote and information requests presented on certain web pages.

Any information provided on a form is available to us to use to contact you by telephone, email, or regular mail, with quotes, information, marketing or promotional materials, and any other information that you voluntarily opt-in to. We strictly follow all US guidelines on protecting this Personal Information.

This information is collected through secure means and is never shared with third-party companies, or any other party, outside of the Satellite Industries family of brands. Satellite Industries, Inc. does not license, sell or otherwise make available its customer information without the customer's express consent.

Our site(s) may contain links to other web sites over which Satellite Industries, Inc. has no control. This Privacy Policy covers only the Satellite sites reference above, and Satellite Industries, Inc. is not responsible for the web site privacy practices of third parties. We recommend that you read the privacy policy or terms and conditions for each third-party site you visit.

Cookies

'Cookies' are files with small amounts of data that may be placed on a visitor's computer to provide information regarding such visitor's use of the site and to enhance the visitor's experience on the site. The cookies used by Satellite Industries, Inc. site(s) do not collect any personal information about a visitor, provide any way to contact a visitor, or extract any information from a visitor's computer. With most Internet browsers, a visitor can erase or block cookies, or receive a warning before a cookie is stored on the computer. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our site(s).

Analytics Data

This site may also use a third-party click tracking analytics tool (such as Google Analytics) to capture a range of statistics. These may use tools such as web beacons/GIF/pixel tags in order to perform analytics to track page visits, peak usage times, site clickthrough analytics and layout redesign. In doing so, your computer's IP address and other generic information such as origins, keywords and campaigns may be collected and used by Satellite to improve the site's functionality and user experience. By accessing or using this website, you expressly agree to this collection and use.

Security

The security of your Personal Information is extremely important to us. Please note that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security. Our site(s) are all SSL certified, and we take every known precaution to protect your data and personal information.

Changes To This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is effective as of 05/14/2020 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and recommend that you check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the site(s) after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If material changes are made to this Privacy Policy, you will be notified either through the email address you have provided us or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

Consent to Application

Personal information is provided voluntarily on our site(s) and relates only to services used by the visitor. By using our site(s) and providing requested information, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy, and consent to the use of current and previously collected information by Satellite Industries, Inc. under the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please feel free to contact us.